

FUQUAY, INC.



PROJECT SPECIFIC DISCOUNTED PRICING

\$61,600.00 \$37,600.00

\$28,000.00

\$2,560.00

\$4,545.00

\$1,280.00

\$1,800.00

\$4,250.00

\$3,000.00

\$4,800.00

\$6,400.00

\$4,000.00

\$2,560.00

\$32,500.00

\$25,350.00

\$9,400.00

\$4,000.00

\$77.00

\$35.00

\$10.00

\$45.00

\$5.00

\$900.00

\$1,000.00

\$5.00

\$8.00

\$1,000.00

\$1,250.00

\$4,700.00

\$2,000.00

\$65.00

\$10.00

4861 Old Hwy 81, New Braunfels, TX 78132

Phone (830) 606-1882 Fax (830) 606-1885

PROPOSAL

LIST PRICING

DATE: May 15, 2024

PROJECT: City of Farmers Branch 2024 Pipeburst CDBG Richland & Squire

Cured In Place Pipe CIPP for Pipeline Rehabilitation #731-24

ITEM 2			Dinoburating Rehabilitation and Related Items				
Section I	Item		Pipebursting Rehabilitation and Related Items				
2 Section I	Item	21100	Burst existing 6" or 8" to 8" IPS SDR 19 (0'- 8' deep)	LF	800		
2		21112	6"-12" Pipeburst Set-up Charge Per Install Length	LF	800		
Section I Section I	Item	21118	6" to 12" Backyard Easement Additional Setup Per Install Length	LF	800		
2	nem	21122	Travel and Mobilization- Pipeline Rehabilitation Crew from New Braunfels, TX	MILE	256		
ITEM 3 Structure (Manhole) Rehabilitation and Corrosion Protection and Related Items							
Section I	Item	22103	Condition Standards and Repair Methods Condition 3	SQFT	101		
Section I	Item	22135	Travel and Mobilization- Manhole Rehabilitation Crew from New Braunfels, TX	MILE	256		
		22100	Travel and modification married rectangular from the frequency, 170	WILL	200		
ITEM 4 Bypass for Gravity Pipelines and Related Items							
Section I	Item	23101	Set Up 4" Pump (Per Pump)	EA	2		
Section I 4	Item	23107	Set Up 4" Piping/Hose	LF	850		
Section I 4	Item	23113	Operate 4" pumping System	DAY	3		
ITEM 5 Clean/TV and Evaluation for Gravity Pipelines and Additional Associated Items							
Section I	Item	24101	8" Clean and TV sanitary sewer	LF	800		
Section I 5	Item	24134	6" - 18" Post TV Inspection After Rehabilitation	LF	800		
Section I	Item	24140	Other Remote Obstruction removal (max. 10 lf)	EA	4		
Section I 5	Item	24151	Travel and Mobilization- Vactor Truck or CCTV Truck Crew from New Braunfels, TX	MILE	256		
ITEM	ITEM 6 Excavation and Additional Associated Items						
Section I	Item	25109	External reconnect (0'- 8' deep)	EA	26		
Section I	Item	25111	Extra length service over 5' long	LF	390		
Section I	Item	25112	Access Pit (0'-8' deep)	EA	2		
Section I 6	Item	25114	Potholing for Nearby Utility Location (0'-8' deep)	EA	2		

I	ı	1 1	1	1
\$62,124.0°	\$77.66	-\$5.85	\$66,800.00	\$83.50
\$38,316.0	\$47.90	-\$3.61	\$41,200.00	\$51.50
	·			
\$28,644.0	\$35.81	-\$2.70	\$30,800.00	\$38.50
\$6,071.0	\$23.72	-\$1.79	\$6,528.00	\$25.50
\$5,072.2	\$50.22	-\$3.78	\$5,454.00	\$54.00
\$6,071.0	\$23.72	-\$1.79	\$6,528.00	\$25.50
\$2,388.2	\$1,194.12	-\$89.88	\$2,568.00	\$1,284.00
\$15,414.7	\$18.14	-\$1.37	\$16,575.00	\$19.50
\$8,955.9	\$2,985.30	-\$224.70	\$9,630.00	\$3,210.00
\$5,580.0	\$6.98	-\$0.53	\$6,000.00	\$7.50
\$6,696.0	\$8.37	-\$0.63	\$7,200.00	\$9.00
\$11,941.2	\$2,985.30	-\$224.70	\$12,840.00	\$3,210.00
\$6,071.0	\$23.72	-\$1.79	\$6,528.00	\$25.50
\$54,332.4	\$2,089.71	-\$157.29	\$58,422.00	\$2,247.00
\$46,606.9	\$119.51	-\$9.00	\$50,115.00	\$128.50
\$9,552.9	\$4,776.48	-\$359.52	\$10,272.00	\$5,136.00
ψ9,552.9	¥ .,			

MEMBER PRICING

<u>ITEM 20</u>		All Other Underground Construction and Supplemental Items and Related Items										
	<u>Wastewater</u>											
Section I Item	38132	Two-Way Sanitary Sewer Clean-out	EA	27	\$ \$1,412.50	\$38,137.50	-\$98.88	\$1,313.63	\$35,467.88		\$500.00	
Section I Item	oncrete/Road											1
20 Section I Item	38267	Granular backfill	TON	36	\$96.50	\$3,474.00	-\$6.76	\$89.75	\$3,230.82	-	\$80.00	
20 Section I Item		Remove Miscellaneous Concrete	SF	135	\$19.50	\$2,632.50	-\$1.37	\$18.14	\$2,448.23		\$17.00	
Section I Item	38285 38290	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway, 6" thickness Rock Hauling	SY TON	15 36	\$257.00 \$321.00	\$3,855.00 \$11,556.00	-\$17.99 -\$22.47	\$239.01 \$298.53	\$3,585.15 \$10,747.08	-	\$235.00 \$100.00	
20	30290	ROCK HAUIIII	TON	36	\$32 I.UU	\$11,556.00	-\$22.47	Φ290.33	\$10,747.00	-	\$100.00	
	Supplementa	al Items										
Section I Item 20	38297	Traffic control	DAY	3	\$ 3,210.00	\$9,630.00	-\$224.70	\$2,985.30	\$8,955.90		\$2,750.00	
						\$411,239.00			\$382,452.27			
									Performance, Paym	ent, and 1 YR Mai	ntenance Bond:	
										F	TOTAL:	_
ALL MATERIAL IS GUARANTEED TO BE AS SPECIFIED, AND THE WORK TO BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DRAWING AND SPECIFICATIONS SUBMITTED FOR THE ABOVE WORK AND COMPLETED IN A SUBSTANTIAL WORKMANLIKE MANNER. ANY ALTERATION OR DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS AND DRAWINGS INVOLVING EXTRA COSTS WILL BE EXECUTED ONLY UPON WRITTEN ORDERS AND WILL BECOME AN EXTRA CHARGE OVER AND ABOVE THE QUOTATION. WORKER'S COMPENSATION AND PUBLIC LIABILITY INSURANCE ON ABOVE WORK TO BE FURNISHED BY FUQUAY, INC. THERE MAY BE AN ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR PROVIDING A WAIVER OF SUBROGATION AND/OR BEING LISTED AS AN ADDITIONAL INSURED ON FUQUAY'S INSURANCE. THE CHARGE SHALL BE EQUAL TO THE AMOUNT CHARGED TO FUQUAY FOR SAID SERVICE.										•	TOTAL	
EXCLUSIONS: BOND, SALES TAX, AND OCP PERMITS, BURDENS, FEES WASTE HAUL-OFF SURVEYING SITE CLEARING			BARRICADES, S INFILTRATION DEWATERING ALL BYPASS PU PROVIDING AN	REPAIR UMPING AND PI	G							

ACCEPTED BY:

COMPANY:

NAME:

TITLE:

TERMS:

FUQUAY, INC.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,

PAYMENT FOR SERVICES SHALL BE DUE AND PAYABLE WITHIN THIRTY DAYS OF THE DATE/MONTH THE WORK IS PERFORMED. THIS PROPOSAL MAY BE WITHDRAWN BY US IF NOT ACCEPTED WITHIN THIRTY DAYS.

\$13,500.00

\$2,880.00

\$2,295.00

\$3,525.00

\$3,600.00

\$8,250.00 \$267,695.00 \$8,030.85

\$275,725.85